MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ALEJANDRO FINARDO
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST.

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Friday, March 21, 2025

at 10:00am at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10470
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
1 2004 FORD LMB3002 TX  1FMFU18L34LB85406
2 2020 FORD GHK4871 NY  1FMIK2ATILEA31974 HTD LEASING LLC
3 2014 HONDA MJY0748 TX  1HGCR2F58EA191669
4 2010 VOLKS BL61708 CT  3VWTZ7AISAM674773 G&G AUTO SALES & SERVICES LLC
5 2008 HONDA BP30427 CT  SFNYF18738B005442
6 2024 HYUND LKK2108 NY  KMS8HACAB9RU152314 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
7 2021 NISSA LRB7331 NY  SN1AT3BB4MC810677 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
8 2020 ROVER LFS4626 NY  SALGS2RUSLA571162 CPS INC
9 2022 VOLVO DXN4220 NY  YV4062RL7N1082802 TD BANK NA
10 1987 PEUGE ALV3523 NY  VF3BA91J5HS414611
11 2020 NISSA LMH2968 PA  1IN4BL4CWOLC100436 NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE
12 2021 KIA LGC6929 NY  KNDPMCAC7M7880883 kERFfFors FinaNCE
13 2013 MAZDA AU28207 CT  IM1BL1U77D1758172 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
14 2012 INFIN MKD8263 PA  INICV6EL7CM473267 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
15 2018 TOYOTA 34ANNS ~ FL  JTMWIRFVXKD029449 WELLS FARGO AUTO
16 2002 CADIL OFRY655 CA  1G6KD54Y02U209411
17 2024 GMC LLC1026 NY  3GTPUCEKORG245551 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
18 2017 HONDA KVD7709 NY  1HGCR2F16HA182020 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.
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345 ADAMS ST.

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Friday, March 21, 2025

at 10:00am at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10470
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
19 2006 BMW MMC5467 PA  WBAVD33556KV64272
20 2024 KIA M93VCC NJ 3KPF24AD9RE762194 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
21 2015 GMC HMD9942 NY = 2GKALMEK7F6161298 CARVANA LLC
22 2012 NISSA LKA1064 NY  INSAS5MV8CW352315 CARVANA LLC
23 2016 JEEP HBT2069 NY  1C4HIWDGOGL257646 BANK OF AMERICA
24 2014 HYUND AP22EL FL KMHDH4AE2EU048803 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
25 2013 BMW INGY91 AL  WBAXG5C5XDDY33234 REDSTONE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
26 2005 AUDI UAM2603 VA  WAULC68E85A108730 SALVAGE
27 2001 HONDA AMO98085 CT  2HKRL187X1H523956
28 2015 NISSA E76UNJ] NJ 1IN4AL3APXFC117767
29 2011 HYUND LYV0215 PA  KMB8JU3ACXBU249111 SOUTH JERSEY AUTO FINANCE
30 2006 SUBAR S89UUE NJ 454BP61C967326567
31 2019 HONDA KAA5393 NC  2HGFC2F6XKH597747 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
32 2019 CHEVR T784042C NY  1GNSKHKC1KR130285 FIFTH THIRD BANK
33 2019 JEEP K26PWL NJ 3C4NIDBB2KT660930 BANK OF AMERICA
34 2018 RAM 10331INB NY  3C6TRVNG1JE158370 TD AUTO FINANCE LLC
35 2012 HONDA LNW4700 PA 1HGCP2F35CA009296
36 2020 NISSA TGX4121 VA 1N4BL4EV5LC160038 NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.
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NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
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the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
37 2003 VOLKS LSP9424 NY  3VWSE69M13M157411
38 2024 MITSU LLL9416  NY  JA4ARUAU3RU011769 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
39 2005 LEXUS PYZ9231 GA  JTIGA31U350054704
40 2019 MAZDA KZK2444 NY  JM3KFBCM2K0673965 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
41 2019 NISSA MKN7779 PA  3N1AB7AP3KY433861
42 2015 SUBAR TT8GB FL  4S4BSBCC4F3208728
43 2019 JEEP LRJ9736 NY  1C4RIFBGXKC642342 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
44 2015 CHRYS 1A10RW2 AL 1C3CCCCB1FN545191
45 2012 VOLKS LRJ9391 NY  WVWBB7AIXCW277226
46 2015 JEEP LNB7430 NY  1C4RIFBG3FC129830

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety

before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



